NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Cherry Hills 
Village, Colorado that: 

Section 1. The City Council hereby: ( 1 ) approves the Application attached to this Resolution 
as Attachment A; and (2) gratefully accepts a cash donation in the amount of twenty-five 
thousand dollars and no cents ($25,000.00) from the Cherry Hills Land Preserve for the 
renovation of the Big Barn at Quincy Farm, to be paid to the City in installments as indicated in 
the Application. 

Section 2. The City Council hereby directs City staff, including the Parks Project and